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Code Name BUDGET AMOUNT 

=N= 

JUNE ACTUAL 

=N= 

YEAR TO DATE 

=N= 

BUDGET BALANCE 

=N= 

EXECUTION 

=N= 

15010101 RECEIPT FROM CRF TO FUND MDA RECURRENT RECURRENT

EXPENDITURE

0.00 55 082 351.52 171 052 025.83 -171 052 025.83 0.00

TOTAL-R TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 -55 082 351.52 -171 052 025.83 171 052 025.83 0.00

21010101 SALARY 267 653 924.61 24 132 437.02 134 049 462.29 133 604 462.32 50.08

21020201 NHIS 13 382 696.23 235 708.56 1 191 000.53 12 191 695.70 8.90

21020202 CONTRIBUTORY PENSION - EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTION 20 074 044.35 1 815 004.24 9 170 948.37 10 903 095.98 45.69

22020102 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 3 533 520.00 0.00 801 950.00 2 731 570.00 22.70

22020201 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 1 972 880.00 574 400.00 1 139 400.00 833 480.00 57.75

22020203 INTERNET ACCESS CHARGES 1 460 000.00 256 000.00 1 427 540.00 32 460.00 97.78

22020301 OFFICE STATIONERIES / COMPUTER CONSUMABLES 1 226 000.00 348 520.00 710 320.00 515 680.00 57.94

22020401 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 1 500 000.00 0.00 121 000.00 1 379 000.00 8.07

22020403 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE BUILDING / RESIDENTIAL QTRS 1 700 503.00 0.00 0.00 1 700 503.00 0.00

22020404 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE / IT EQUIPMENTS 648 000.00 230 550.00 449 550.00 198 450.00 69.38

22020405 MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS/GENERATORS 1 200 000.00 32 000.00 32 000.00 1 168 000.00 2.67

22020406 OTHER MAINTENANCE SERVICES 546 000.00 48 000.00 345 000.00 201 000.00 63.19

22020601 SECURITY SERVICES 5 640 000.00 493 750.00 1 854 633.33 3 785 366.67 32.88

22020605 CLEANING AND FUMIGATION SERVICES 200 000.00 0.00 0.00 200 000.00 0.00

22020606 LAND USE CHARGES 4 560 000.00 318 750.00 1 579 066.66 2 980 933.34 34.63

22020701 FINANCIAL CONSULTING 408 100.00 0.00 354 611.00 53 489.00 86.89
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22020801 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST 1 254 540.00 81 600.00 1 239 400.00 15 140.00 98.79

22020803 PLANT / GENERATOR FUEL COST 480 000.00 0.00 324 000.00 156 000.00 67.50

22021003 PUBLICITY & ADVERTISEMENTS 600 000.00 0.00 315 560.00 284 440.00 52.59

22021007 WELFARE PACKAGES 1 808 000.00 0.00 1 197 284.00 610 716.00 66.22

23010105 PURCHASE OF MOTOR VEHICLES 8 793 072.00 0.00 0.00 8 793 072.00 0.00

23010112 PURCHASE OF OFFICE FURNITURE AND FITTINGS 50 350.00 0.00 0.00 50 350.00 0.00

23010113 PURCHASE OF COMPUTERS 344 000.00 0.00 0.00 344 000.00 0.00

23010124 PURCHASE OF TEACHING / LEARNING AID EQUIPMENT 58 087.00 0.00 0.00 58 087.00 0.00

23010129 PURCHASE OF INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT 1 536 924.00 0.00 0.00 1 536 924.00 0.00

23020101 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 457 500.00 0.00 0.00 457 500.00 0.00

23020103 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF ELECTRICITY 59 092 986.60 0.00 7 562 000.00 51 530 986.60 12.80

23020118 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF INFRASTRUCTURE 5 419 066.00 0.00 26 900.00 5 392 166.00 0.50

23030104 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS - WATER FACILITIES 4 768 133.00 655 000.00 758 000.00 4 010 133.00 15.90

23030121 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 25 674 466.00 0.00 0.00 25 674 466.00 0.00

23050101 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 184 322 037.00 7 649 741.02 17 433 313.52 166 888 723.48 9.46

TOTAL-E TOTAL EXPENDITURE 620 364 829.79 36 871 460.84 182 082 939.70 438 281 890.09 29.35
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